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Table 1.  Contacts for Research Areas, Coordinated Projects and the Networking & Facilitation Office. 

RESEARCH AREAS (RA) CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS 

FHB Management (MGMT) Paul Esker, Pennsylvania State University pde6@psu.edu 

Food Safety and Toxicology (FST) Dave Kendra, BASF, NC david.kendra@basf.com 

Gene Discovery and Engineering 
Resistance (GDER) Steve Scofield, USDA-ARS, IN Steve.Scofield@ars.usda.gov 

Pathogen Biology and Genetics (PBG) Todd Ward, USDA-ARS, IL todd.ward@ars.usda.gov 

 

COORDINATED PROJECTS (CP) CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS 
MGMT’S Integrated Management 
Studies (IM-CP) Pierce Paul, Ohio State University paul.661@osu.edu 

Commodity-Based CPs 

Barley (BAR-CP) Brian Steffenson, University of Minnesota bsteffen@umn.edu 

Durum (DUR-CP) Steven Xu, USDA-ARS, ND Steven.Xu@ARS.USDA.GOV 

Hard Winter Wheat (HWW-CP) Sunish Sehgal, South Dakota State University Sunish.Sehgal@sdstate.edu 

VDHR - Uniform Nursery CPs 

Spring Wheat Region (VDHR-SPR) Mory Rugg, Bayer Crop Science Mory.Rugg@Bayer.com 

Northern Soft Winter Wheat 
(VDHR-NWW) Jana Murche, KWS Cereals USA, IL jana.murche@kws.com 

Southern Soft Red Winter Wheat 
(VDHR-SWW) Steve Harrison, Louisiana State University sharrison@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

NETWORKING & 
FACILITATION OFFICE (NFO) CONTACT CONTACT INFORMATION 

General Questions Regarding the RFP 
Process 

Ruth Dill-Macky, Researcher Co-Chair and 
Executive Director 

612-625-2227 
ruthdm@umn.edu 

Sue Canty, Director of Operations 517-290-5023 
nfo@scabusa.org 
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